
Jamesville-Dewitt Central School
District (NY)
Grades 6–12 
School Climate Survey 2023

Report created by 
Panorama Education



Summary

Topic Description Results Benchmark

Cultural Awareness and Action

How often students learn about, discuss, and confront issues of
race, ethnicity, and culture in school.

54%     

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

Diversity and Inclusion

How diverse, integrated, and fair school is for students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures.

78%     

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

Engagement

How attentive and invested students are in class. 26%     

0th - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

Rigorous Expectations

How much students feel that their teachers hold them to high
expectations around effort, understanding, persistence, and
performance in class.

64%     

0th - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

52%     

0th - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

School Safety

Perceptions of student physical and psychological safety at
school.

66%     

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

44%     

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

Teacher-Student Relationships

How strong the social connection is between teachers and
students within and beyond the classroom.

62%     

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally
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Valuing of School

How much students feel that school is interesting, important, and
useful.

49%     

0th - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

1,244 responses
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Cultural Awareness and Action

Your average

54%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 50%

Q.1: How often do teachers encourage you to learn
about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?

Almost always 12% 154

Frequently 37% 464

Sometimes 29% 361

Once in a while 15% 189

Almost never 6% 73
Favorable: 75%

Q.2: How often do you think about what someone of a
different race, ethnicity, or culture experiences?

Almost always 6% 76

Frequently 27% 333

Sometimes 42% 520

Once in a while 16% 204

Almost never 9% 108

Favorable: 39%

Q.3: How confident are you that students at your
school can have honest conversations with each other
about race?

Extremely confident 8% 99

Quite confident 31% 391

Somewhat confident 37% 458

Slightly confident 16% 202

Not at all confident 7% 92
Favorable: 72%

Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
think more deeply about race-related topics?

Almost always 5% 67

Frequently 30% 377

Sometimes 36% 452

Once in a while 19% 230

Almost never 9% 114
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Favorable: 37%

Q.5: How comfortable are you sharing your thoughts
about race-related topics with other students at your
school?

Extremely comfortable 8% 101

Quite comfortable 29% 355

Somewhat
comfortable

34% 424

Slightly comfortable 20% 246

Not at all comfortable 9% 113
Favorable: 50%

Q.6: How often do students at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?

Almost always 2% 25

Frequently 11% 131

Sometimes 37% 461

Once in a while 31% 379

Almost never 19% 240

Favorable: 65%

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with students?

Almost always 6% 78

Frequently 23% 283

Sometimes 36% 448

Once in a while 22% 276

Almost never 12% 155
Favorable: 44%

Q.8: How well does your school help students speak
out against racism?

Extremely well 9% 117

Quite well 34% 423

Somewhat well 31% 382

Slightly well 18% 224

Not at all well 8% 94
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Diversity and Inclusion

Your average

78%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 79%

Q.1: How often do you spend time at school with
students from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Almost always 37% 463

Frequently 42% 516

Sometimes 16% 199

Once in a while 4% 49

Almost never 1% 12

Favorable: 83%

Q.2: How often do you have classes with students
from different racial, ethnic, or cultural backgrounds?

Almost always 50% 616

Frequently 33% 414

Sometimes 12% 145

Once in a while 4% 48

Almost never 1% 17

Favorable: 78%

Q.3: At your school, how often do students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures hang out with
each other?

Almost always 32% 392

Frequently 47% 580

Sometimes 18% 220

Once in a while 3% 40

Almost never 1% 8

Favorable: 72%

Q.4: At your school, how common is it for students to
have close friends from different racial, ethnic, or
cultural backgrounds?

Extremely common 30% 374

Quite common 42% 516

Somewhat common 21% 261

Slightly common 6% 75

Not at all common 1% 10

Favorable: 72%

Q.5: How fairly do students at your school treat
people from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 25% 304

Quite fairly 48% 591

Somewhat fairly 20% 245

Slightly fairly 6% 70

Not at all fairly 2% 29

Favorable: 82%

Q.6: How fairly do adults at your school treat people
from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 42% 523

Quite fairly 40% 494

Somewhat fairly 13% 164

Slightly fairly 4% 47

Not at all fairly 1% 10
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Engagement

Your average

26%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 21%

Q.1: How excited are you about going to your classes?

Extremely excited 3% 35

Quite excited 18% 228

Somewhat excited 34% 425

Slightly excited 28% 352

Not at all excited 16% 202

Favorable: 22%

Q.2: How often do you get so focused on activities in
your classes that you lose track of time?

Almost always 3% 35

Frequently 19% 238

Sometimes 35% 433

Once in a while 30% 369

Almost never 13% 167

Favorable: 29%

Q.3: In your classes, how eager are you to participate?

Extremely eager 5% 58

Quite eager 24% 301

Somewhat eager 37% 455

Slightly eager 24% 296

Not at all eager 11% 132

Favorable: 19%

Q.4: When you are not in school, how often do you
talk about ideas from your classes?

Almost always 3% 38

Frequently 16% 202

Sometimes 32% 392

Once in a while 27% 337

Almost never 22% 272

Favorable: 37%

Q.5: Overall, how interested are you in your classes?

Extremely interested 6% 69

Quite interested 32% 396

Somewhat interested 38% 475

Slightly interested 18% 222

Not at all interested 6% 80
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Rigorous Expectations

Your average

64%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 63%

Q.1: How often do your teachers make you explain
your answers?

Almost always 19% 240

Frequently 43% 537

Sometimes 29% 364

Once in a while 7% 82

Almost never 2% 19

Favorable: 70%

Q.2: When you feel like giving up on a difficult task,
how likely is it that your teachers will make you keep
trying?

Extremely likely 22% 267

Quite likely 48% 599

Somewhat likely 20% 248

Slightly likely 9% 107

Not at all likely 1% 17

Favorable: 72%

Q.3: How much do your teachers encourage you to do
your best?

Encourage me a
tremendous amount

25% 307

Encourage me quite a
bit

47% 586

Encourage me some 20% 244

Encourage me a little 7% 92

Do not encourage me
at all

1% 14 Favorable: 56%

Q.4: How often do your teachers take time to make
sure you understand the material?

Almost always 17% 213

Frequently 39% 480

Sometimes 29% 357

Once in a while 12% 148

Almost never 4% 43
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Favorable: 61%

Q.5: Overall, how high are your teachers' expectations
of you?

Extremely high 13% 164

Quite high 48% 593

Somewhat high 32% 395

Slightly high 6% 69

Not high at all 2% 18
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School Climate

Your average

52%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 53%

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the
school?

Very positive 7% 83

Somewhat positive 27% 332

Slightly positive 20% 243

Neither negative nor
positive

24% 299

Slightly negative 14% 174

Somewhat negative 6% 72

Very negative 3% 39

Favorable: 59%

Q.2: How pleasant or unpleasant is the physical space
at your school?

Very pleasant 10% 127

Somewhat pleasant 29% 355

Slightly pleasant 21% 255

Neither pleasant nor
unpleasant

25% 315

Slightly unpleasant 10% 119

Somewhat unpleasant 4% 48

Very unpleasant 2% 23

Favorable: 61%

Q.3: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at
this school?

Very fair 12% 150

Somewhat fair 32% 399

Slightly fair 17% 211

Neither unfair nor fair 16% 199

Slightly unfair 14% 178

Somewhat unfair 6% 68

Very unfair 3% 38

Favorable: 24%

Q.4: At your school, how much does the behavior of
other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learning a
tremendous amount

3% 40

Helps my learning
some

11% 132

Helps my learning a
little bit

10% 130

Neither helps nor
hurts my learning

50% 615

Hurts my learning a
little bit

18% 219

Hurts my learning
some

7% 82

Hurts my learning a
tremendous amount

2% 23
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Favorable: 61%

Q.5: How often do your teachers seem excited to be
teaching your classes?

Almost always 19% 233

Frequently 42% 519

Sometimes 28% 350

Once in a while 10% 126

Almost never 1% 13
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School Safety

Your average

66%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 29%

Q.1: How often are people disrespectful to others at
your school?

Almost never 9% 110

Once in a while 20% 248

Sometimes 35% 430

Frequently 29% 354

Almost always 8% 100

Favorable: 73%

Q.2: How often do students get into physical fights at
your school?

Almost never 23% 282

Once in a while 50% 626

Sometimes 22% 276

Frequently 4% 55

Almost always 0% 3

Favorable: 76%

Q.3: How likely is it that someone from your school
will bully you online?

Not at all likely 47% 588

Slightly likely 29% 358

Somewhat likely 13% 167

Quite likely 7% 86

Extremely likely 3% 42

Favorable: 78%

Q.4: How often do you worry about violence at your
school?

Almost never 54% 662

Once in a while 25% 304

Sometimes 15% 182

Frequently 6% 68

Almost always 2% 21

Favorable: 63%

Q.5: If a student is bullied in school, how difficult is it
for him/her to get help from an adult?

Not at all difficult 30% 367

Slightly difficult 33% 411

Somewhat difficult 23% 280

Quite difficult 11% 135

Extremely difficult 4% 45

Favorable: 76%

Q.6: At your school, how unfairly do the adults treat
the students?

Not at all unfairly 30% 377

Slightly unfairly 46% 569

Somewhat unfairly 16% 199

Quite unfairly 6% 77

Extremely unfairly 2% 20
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Sense of Belonging

Your average

44%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 41%

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely
understand

6% 70

Understand quite a bit 36% 443

Understand somewhat 34% 425

Understand a little 20% 247

Do not understand at
all

5% 56
Favorable: 30%

Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your
school?

Extremely connected 4% 43

Quite connected 27% 330

Somewhat connected 38% 472

Slightly connected 25% 305

Not at all connected 7% 91

Favorable: 51%

Q.3: How much respect do students in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount
of respect

8% 96

Quite a bit of respect 44% 542

Some respect 35% 436

A little bit of respect 11% 142

No respect at all 2% 24
Favorable: 45%

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at this school?

Matter a tremendous
amount

8% 98

Matter quite a bit 37% 465

Matter somewhat 36% 443

Matter a little bit 15% 182

Do not matter at all 4% 54
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Favorable: 52%

Q.5: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 16% 199

Belong quite a bit 36% 451

Belong somewhat 29% 359

Belong a little bit 12% 151

Do not belong at all 7% 80
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Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average

62%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 93%

Q.1: How many of your teachers are respectful
towards you?

All of my teachers 52% 644

Most of my teachers 41% 510

About half of my
teachers

5% 62

A few of my teachers 2% 27

None of my teachers 0% 0

Favorable: 53%

Q.2: If you walked into class upset, how many of your
teachers would be concerned?

All of my teachers 18% 227

Most of my teachers 35% 429

About half of my
teachers

19% 230

A few of my teachers 25% 312

None of my teachers 4% 43

Favorable: 55%

Q.3: If you came back to visit class three years from
now, how many of your teachers would be excited to
see you?

All of my teachers 17% 205

Most of my teachers 39% 479

About half of my
teachers

21% 256

A few of my teachers 22% 271

None of my teachers 2% 30
Favorable: 57%

Q.4: When your teachers ask how you are doing, how
many of them are really interested in your answer?

All of my teachers 18% 220

Most of my teachers 39% 486

About half of my
teachers

22% 272

A few of my teachers 19% 233

None of my teachers 2% 25
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Favorable: 54%

Q.5: How many of your teachers would you be excited
to have again in the future?

All of my teachers 13% 165

Most of my teachers 40% 500

About half of my
teachers

23% 288

A few of my teachers 22% 269

None of my teachers 2% 18
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Valuing of School

Your average

49%
1,244 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 34%

Q.1: How interesting do you find the things you learn
in your classes?

Extremely interesting 5% 62

Quite interesting 29% 359

Somewhat interesting 37% 456

Slightly interesting 22% 267

Not at all interesting 8% 97

Favorable: 17%

Q.2: How often do you use ideas from school in your
daily life?

Almost always 3% 36

Frequently 14% 179

Sometimes 32% 399

Once in a while 33% 404

Almost never 18% 220

Favorable: 84%

Q.3: How important is it to you to do well in your
classes?

Extremely important 49% 608

Quite important 35% 432

Somewhat important 11% 142

Slightly important 3% 42

Not at all important 1% 16

Favorable: 53%

Q.4: How much do you see yourself as someone who
appreciates school?

A tremendous amount 13% 166

Quite a bit 39% 489

Somewhat 28% 352

A little bit 13% 166

Not at all 6% 68

Favorable: 59%

Q.5: How useful do you think school will be to you in
the future?

Extremely useful 27% 339

Quite useful 32% 392

Somewhat useful 24% 301

Slightly useful 13% 167

Not at all useful 3% 41
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